

The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida SCHOOL BOARD ADMINISTRATION BUILDING Procurement Management Services 1450 N.E. 2 nd Avenue, Room 352 Miami, Fl. 33132

Direct All Inquiries to:

Procurement Management : John Berry

PHONE: (305) 995-2305 FAX: (305) 523-4997

BID/RFP ADDENDUM

Date: April 26, 2004 Addendum No. 1

BID/RFP No.: 058-DD01

BID/RFP TITLE: ARMED AND UNARMED SECURITY GUARD

This addendum modifies the conditions of the above referenced BID/RFP as follows:

- 1) Original Bid Proposal Form page 1 did not upload into the web page correctly, replace with attached to include Group 3
- 2) Change opening date to May 6, 2004

The attached pages containing clarifications, additional information and requirements constitutes an integral part of the referenced bid.

If your bid/proposal has not been mailed, substitute the pages marked REVISED and mail your entire bid/proposal package. **REMEMBER TO SIGN THE BIDDER QUALIFICATION FORM.**

OR

2. If your bid/proposal has been mailed, sign and return this addendum form with the revised pages by the time and date indicated on the Bidder Qualification Form. BY SIGNING THIS ADDENDUM, THE VENDOR AGREES TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS CONTAINED IN THE BIDDER QUALIFICATION FORM AND ALL RELATED BID DOCUMENTS.

I acknowledge receipt of Addendum Number

PLEASE NOTE: If your firm has mailed a copy of this bid/proposal to another vendor, it is your responsibility to forward them a copy of this addendum.

(PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT BELOW)

LEGA	L NAME OF BIDDER:				
MAILI	NG ADDRESS:				
CITY,	STATE ZIP CODE:				
TELEF	PHONE NUMBER:	E-MAIL I.D		FAX #	
BY:	SIGNATURE (Manual):OF AUTHORIZED REPRESENTA VE				
	NAME (Typed)-		TITLE:		
	OF AUTHORIZED REPRESENTA VE				

FM-4354 Rev. (07-98)



Of Authorized Representative ___

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA SCHOOL BOARD ADMINISTRATION BUILDING 1450 Northeast Second Avenue

Miami, FL 33132

				Direct all inquiries to Procurement Management Services:	
BIDI	DER C	QUALIFICATION FORM	Λ	BUYER NAME:	
BID I	NO				
BID TITLE		E-MAIL ADDRESS:			
		PHONE: (305)			
				FAX NUMBER	
				TDD PHONE (305) 995-2400	
Avenu	ıe, Miami,			om 351, School Board Administration building, 1450 NE 2nd may not be withdrawn for days after opening.	
MIAMI CONS	I-DADE STITUTE	COUNTY, FLORIDA, AND SU	UBSEQUENT PURCHASE CONTRACT. UNLESS OT	ND AWARD OF THE BID BY THE SCHOOL BOARD OF E ORDERS ISSUED AGAINST SAID AWARD SHALI THERWISE STIPULATED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, NO	
l.	A.	BIDDER CERTIFICATION AN	ID IDENTIFICATION		
		person submitting a bid for the	e same materials, supplies,	ng, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, or equipment, and is in all respects fair and without collusion I certify that I am authorized to sign this bid for the bidder.	
	В.	Vendor certifies that it satisfie Miami-Dade County, Florida.	es all necessary legal require	ements as an entity to do business with the School Board o	
II.	INDE	INDEMNIFICATION			
	damag court of the pe due to of the	ge, injury, liability, cost or expense costs arising out of bodily injury to erformance of this Contract (includo or caused in part by the negliger	e of whatsoever kind or natu o persons, including death, ding goods and services pronce or other culpability of the	nities (as hereinafter defined) against any claim, action, loss ure including, but not by way of limitation, attorney's fees and or damage to tangible property arising out of or incidental to ovided thereto) by or on behalf of the Bidder, whether or not e indemnity, excluding only the sole negligence or culpabilities: The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida and its	
III.		FORMANCE SECURITY, is require to INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS		NO NO	
	IF PE	RFORMANCE SECURITY IS RE	QUIRED, PLEASE INDICAT	TE THE TYPE TO BE FURNISHED:	
		Performance Bond	Check (Ca	shier's, Certified, or equal)	
			,	the Bidder Qualification Form. se blue ink)	
Le	egal Naı	me of Vendor			
Ma	ailing A	ddress			
Cit	ty		State	Zip Code	
Te	elephon	e No	E-mail address _		
Ву	y: Signa	ature (Original) ized Representative			
Na	ame (Ty	ped or Printed)			

Date _

FROM:		AFFIX POSTAGE HERE
	CHOOL BOARD OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA OF PROCUREMENT AND MATERIALS MANAGEMENT ROOM NO. 352 BID BOX 1450 N.E. 2 ND AVENUE MIAMI, FLORIDA 33132	
BID NO.: BID TITLE:		
BID OPENING DATE:		

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA Bureau of Procurement and Materials Management

NOTICE OF PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS

N	\sim	ח	ш	n
I٧		ח	ш	,

If not submitting a bid at this time, for informational purpose only, detach this sheet from the bid documents, complete the information requested, fold as indicated, staple, affix postage and return address, and mail. NO ENVELOPE IS NECESSARY.

NO BID SUBMITTED FOR REASON(S) CHECKED AND/OR INDICATED:

W	ur company does not handle this type of product/service. e cannot meet the specifications nor provide an alternate equal product. ur company is simply not interested in bidding at this time.
	THER, (Please specify)
_	
	not want to be retained on your mailing list for future bids for this type uct and/or service.
	Signature
	Title
	Company

NOTE:

Failure to respond, either by submitting a bid or this completed form, may result in your company being removed from the School Board's bid list. To qualify as a respondent to the bid, vendor must submit a NO BID.

The School Board of Dade County, Florida 058-DD01 Armed and Unarmed Security Guard

	BID PROPOSAL FORM (FORMAT B)	·		
	Type or print in this box the			PLEASE COMPLETE
	complete name of the bidder:		I	ALL SHADED AREAS
	Bid # 058-DD01			NAME OF BIDDER:
	Title: Armed and Unarmed Security Guard			
ITEM	Buyer: John Berry DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	FOT	UNIT	PRICE
I Eivi	DESCRIPTION OF THEM	EST. QTY	UNIT	PER UNIT
	All armed security guard services are to be furnished in accordance with the attached specifications and appendixes. Each Group(I,II,III,IV, and V) will be awarded as a Total Low to a Primary, 1st Alternate and Second Alternate.			
	GROUP I: Items 1, 2, and 3 will be awarded on a total low bid basis. Vendors must bid all items.			
	GRATIGNY DRIVE (119TH STREET) TO BROWARD COUNTY LINE			
1A	Armed Security Guard - Level A (as per bid specifications)	25,000	Hours	
1B	Armed Security Guard - Level B (as per bid specifications)	75,000	Hours	
1C	Unarmed Security Guard (as per bid specifications)	2,000	Hours	
	GROUP II: Items 1, 2, and 3 will be awarded on a total low bid basis. Vendors must bid all items.			<u> </u>
	GRATIGNY DRIVE (119TH STREET) TO 54TH STREET			
2A	Armed Security Guard - Level A (as per bid specifications)	40,450	Hours	
2B	Armed Security Guard - Level B (as per bid specifications)	106,852	Hours	
2C	Unarmed Security Guard (as per bid specifications)	23,000	Hours	
	GROUP III: Items 1, 2, and 3 will be awarded on a total low bid basis. Vendors must bid all items.			
	NW 54TH STREET TO FLAGLER STREET			
ЗА	Armed Security Guard - Level A (as per bid specifications)	38,813	Hours	
3B	Armed Security Guard - Level B (as per bid specifications)	66,600	Hours	
3C	Unarmed Security Guard (as per bid specifications)	23,000	Hours	_

The School Board of Dade County, Florida 058-DD01 Armed and Unarmed Security Guard

,	BID PROPOSAL FORM (FORMAT B)	-					
	Type or print in this box the			PLEASE COMPLETE			
	complete name of the bidder:			ALL SHADED AREAS			
	Bid # 058-DD01			NAME OF BIDDER:			
	Title: Armed and Unarmed Security Guard						
	Buyer: John Berry						
ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	EST.	UNIT	PRICE			
		QTY		PER UNIT			
	All armed security guard services are to be furnished in						
	accordance with the attached specifications and appendixes.						
	Each Group(I,II,III,IV, and V) will be awarded as a Total Low to						
	a Primary, 1st Alternate and Second Alternate.						
	GROUP IV: Items 1, 2, and 3 will be awarded on a total low bid basis. Vendors must bid all items.						
	SOUTH CENTRAL AREA OF THE DISTRICT COMPRISED OF						
	THE ZONE BETWEEN FLAGLER STREET AND CORAL WAY	Ť	n .	1			
4A	Armed Security Guard - Level A (as per bid specifications)	21,800	Hours				
4B	Armed Security Guard - Level B (as per bid specifications)	300	Hours				
4C	Unarmed Security Guard (as per bid specifications)	200	Hours				
				<u> </u>			
GROUP V: Items 1, 2, and 3 will be awarded on a total low bid basis. Vendors must bid all items.							
		_					
	CORAL WAY (SW 24TH STREET) TO MONROE COUNTY LINE						
	TOTAL TIME (STEETH STREET) TO MOTRICE GOODITT EINE						
5A	Armed Security Guard - Level A (as per bid specifications)	22,000	Hours				
5B	Armed Security Guard - Level B (as per bid specifications)	99,800	Hours				
5C	Unarmed Security Guard (as per bid specifications)	23,000	Hours				